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To be a part of the research effort to cure 
Neuromyelitis Optica, contact your designated CIRCLES 

center and schedule your donation appointment.

NMO Biorepository Donation Sites



A Cedars Sinai	
PI Nancy Sicotte, MD	
Contact Marlene Keymolen
Phone 424-315-2466
Email keymolenrm@cshs.org

B Stanford	
PI May Han, MD	
Contact Mike Feng
Phone 650-529-5935
Email fengh@stanford.edu

C Swedish Medical Center	
PI Pavle Repovic, MD	
Contact Aaleen Cox 
Phone 206-320-4120
Email aaleen.cox@swedish.org

D UCSD	
PI Jody Corey-Bloom, MD, PhD	
Site Coming Soon

E USC	
PI Lilyana Amezcua, MD	
Site Coming Soon

J Brigham and Woman’s Hospital and MGH	
PI Tanuja Chitnis, BWH & Eric Klawiter, MGH
Site Coming Soon

K Columbia	
PI Claire Riley, MD	
Site Coming Soon

L Cornell	
PI Nancy Nealon, MD	
Site Coming Soon

M Mt Sinai Icahn School of Medicine	
PI Ilana Katz Sand, MD	
Contact Angela Stangarone
Phone 212-241-3391
Email angela.stangarone@mssm.edu

N NYU School of Medicine	
PI Ilya Kister, MD	
Contact Zoe Rimler
Phone 646-501-7534
Email Zoe.Rimler@nyumc.org

F University of British Columbia	
PI Anthony Traboulsee, MD	
Contact Alice Lee
Phone 604-822-7752
Email alice@msmri.medicine.ubc.ca 

G Cleveland Clinic	
PI Sarah Planchon Pope, PhD & Jeffrey Cohen, MD	
Contact Jennifer Resto and Diane Ivancic
Phone 216-444-5253 & 216-444-5441
Email RESTOJ@ccf.org & IVANCID@ccf.org

H University of Colorado	
PI Jeffrey Bennett, MD, PhD	
Contact Ruth Johnson
Phone 303-724-7885
Email ruth.johnson@denver.edu

I Johns Hopkins	
PI Michael Levy, MD, PhD	
Contact Jessica Coleman
Phone 410-614-7856
Email jcolem52@jhmi.edu

WEST NORTHEAST

MIDWEST

SOUTHWEST

SOUTH

CANADA

	 CIRCLES  - A Longitudinal Study 
Collaborative International Research in Clinical and Longitudinal Experience in NMO Studies

The purpose of the CIRCLES study is to create a biorepository containing longitudinally-collected data and bio 
samples from subjects with NMO and control subjects. The data and bio samples will be available to researchers 
to better understand NMO pathogenesis, clinical course, and impact of therapy. 

Results of these studies may identify the etiology and risk factors, biomarkers for disease progression, and 
treatment outcomes to guide development of novel therapies. Findings may also facilitate future research and 
clinical trials to investigate specific hypotheses related to NMO and to improve the lives of individuals suffering 
from NMO.

Learn more at guthyjacksonfoundation.org/blood-bank


